503342899 06/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3389519

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/20/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
OZMO, INC.			12/20/2012
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	TY DAT	`A	
Name			Execution Date
OMEGA ACQUISITION	SUB CC	DRPORATION	12/20/2012
MERGED ENTITY'S NE		, <u>,</u>	
Name:	ATMEL WI-FI SOLUTIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1600 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95110		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: ⁻	1	
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		14158241	-
Application number:			—
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(877)769-7945 o the e-mail address first: if that is u	nsuccessful it will be cont
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t	(877)769-7945 o the e-mail address first; if that is u d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent te provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent te provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent te provide	o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 6508395070 apsi@fr.com KIRK A. GOTTLIEB FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440 20275-1268003	

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3 source=Atmel Wifi Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Atmel Wifi Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Atmel Wifi Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMEGA ACQUISITION SUB CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OZMO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ATMEL WI-FI SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3893269 8100M

121374964 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0089886

DATE: 12-20-12

PATENT REEL: 035811 FRAME: 0493

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:47 PM 12/20/2012 FILED 07:14 PM 12/20/2012 SRV 121374964 - 3893269 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The constituent corporations, Ozmo, Inc. and Omega Acquisition Sub Corporation, were incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 18, 2012, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(c) of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation will change upon the effectiveness of the merger from Ozmo, Inc. to Atmel Wi-Fi Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

FIFTH: The executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1600 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95110, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with Section 251 and Section 103 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, this 20^{1h} day of December, 2012.

By: William Elle Geor

Name: William McLean Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/09/2015

menter of the state of the stat

والمتعالية المعمد سنائب المعالية الأليلينية المالية